Earth Systems Science

Laboratory 8: Answer sheet

Weathering
Table 1.1.  For each of the rock types found in the Animas Valley (granite, gneiss, quartzite, limestone, shale, siltstone, sandstone, and conglomerate), describe how susceptible you expect it would be to chemical and mechanical weathering and why.

	Rock type
	Susceptibility to mechanical weathering
	Susceptibility to chemical weathering

	Granite


	
	

	Gneiss


	
	

	Quartzite


	
	

	Limestone


	
	

	Shale


	
	

	Siltstone


	
	

	Sandstone


	
	

	Conglomerate


	
	


1.2)  Generate a hypothesis:  which category of rocks (quartzite, other metamorphic, igneous, or sedimentary) should survive weathering, erosion, and transport best?  

2.1. Rock samples. Combine data from all members of group for this table.

Texture: Crystalline or clastic, grain size, grain shape, layering, other features.

Minerals:  Identify visible minerals. If the grain size is too small, leave this box blank.

Rock name: Granite, diorite, gabbro, rhyolite, andesite, basalt, gneiss, schist, phyllite, quartzite, marble, conglomerate, sandstone, siltstone, shale, limestone.

Category: Quartzite, other metamorphic, igneous, or sedimentary.

	Sample #
	Texture
	Minerals
	Rock name
	Category

	1
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	

	11
	
	
	
	

	12
	
	
	
	

	13
	
	
	
	

	14
	
	
	
	

	15
	
	
	
	

	16
	
	
	
	

	17
	
	
	
	

	18
	
	
	
	

	19
	
	
	
	

	20
	
	
	
	

	Sample #
	Texture
	Minerals
	Rock name
	Category

	21
	
	
	
	

	22
	
	
	
	

	23
	
	
	
	

	24
	
	
	
	

	25
	
	
	
	

	26
	
	
	
	

	27
	
	
	
	

	28
	
	
	
	

	29
	
	
	
	

	30
	
	
	
	

	31
	
	
	
	

	32
	
	
	
	

	33
	
	
	
	

	34
	
	
	
	

	35
	
	
	
	

	36
	
	
	
	

	37
	
	
	
	

	38
	
	
	
	

	39
	
	
	
	

	40
	
	
	
	


2.2. Pebble type count:

	Quartzite
	Other Metamorphic
	Igneous
	Sedimentary

	
	
	
	


2.3. Histogram.
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	Sedimentary


3.1. Discussion.

· How does the distribution of rock types at this field site compare with the general distribution of rock types in the Animas Valley?

· Does the distribution of rock types agree with your prediction based on what you know about weathering?

